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No. 192, A.] [Published Ju'y 12, 1949.
CHAPTER 421.

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 40.895 and to create 83.10 (3) of the statutes, relating
to marking school zones.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do emact as
follows:

SectioNn 1. 40.895 of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:

40.895 MARKING SCHOOL zONES. (1) On any street or highway which passes along
the grounds of any public or parochia! school in which there is tcaching during a school
term of not less than 6 monihs in a year, the authority in charge of the maintenance of
sa d street or highway shali erect black and yellow “sehool” warning sig

{2) On every highway cntering an incorporated eity or village, there cha’l be erected
near the corporate limits in p'a'n view of entering motorists, and mainta‘ned in good
eondition, signs bearing the words “Drive Carefully in School Zones”.

(3) All signs required by this section and their installation shall comply with stand-
ards which shall be adopted by the state highway commission.

(4) Signs in place on July 1, 1949, which comply with section 40.895 statutes of
1947, until requiring replacement, may be continued in serviece in lieu of signs com-
plying with this section.

SecTIoN 2. 83.10 (3) of the statutes is ereated to read:

83.10 (3) The allotment to any county provided by subsection (1) shall not be paid
until the county highway commissioner has within the eurrent ea'endar year filed with
the commission his certification stating that the county has complied with the provisions
of section 40.895 requiring the marking of school zones on county trunk highways, and
that such markings are present’y in geod condition. If it sha'l be found that a county
has failed to properly erect and mainta'n all signs as required by szcti-n 40 805 $25 for
each school where such signs are not properly ervected or maintained sha’l be deducted
from the allotment payable pursuant to subseetion (1).

Approved July 7, 1949.
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